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Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review: [Publish Date] Version No.: V2
John Lewis Stock Number 78021713
Name Waitrose No1l 4 Pistachio Filled Hens Eggs

White chocolate with caramelised sugar (41%) (cocoa
butter, sugar, milk powder, caramelised sugar, skimmed
milk powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), salt,
flavouring, vanilla extract), pistachio nut

paste (27%), butterfat (milk), feuillentine wafer

(7%) (wheat flour, sugar, rapeseed oil, milk fat,

milk proteins, lactose (milk), salt, barley malt
extract, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), raising

agent (sodium bicarbonate)), hazelnut praline

(sugar, hazelnuts, hazelnut oil), almond

Ingredients praline (sugar, almonds, almond oil), white
chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk

powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavouring),

dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa

butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), vanilla extract),
cocoa butter, plant and fruit concentrates

(spirulina, apple), sea salt, flavouring, colour
(carotenes)

Allergen advice. For allergens, including cereals
containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold

May contain statements May contain peanuts and other nuts
Net Quantity 152g
Country of Origin United Kingdom (GB)

Store in a cool dry place away from heat source and
direct sunlight.

L’Artisan du Chocolat Limited

Production Atelier

The Long Barrow, Orbital Park

Ashford, TN24 OGP

Storage Instructions

Manufacturer’s name and address




Instructions for use

Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal) 2546 /613
Fat 45.8¢g

Of which saturated 21.8¢g
Carbohydrate 40.6g

Of which sugars 38.5g
Fibre 1.6g
Protein 8.7g
Salt 0.35g
Alcoholic Strength n/a
Suitable for vegetarians Yes
Suitable for vegans No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No
Free from alcohol Yes
Free from artificial flavours Yes
Free from artificial colours Yes

Artwork — for reference:

INGREDIENTS: White chocolate with
caramelised sugar (41%) (cocoa butter, sugar,
milk powder, caramelised sugar, skimmed
milk powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), salf,
flavouring, vanita exiract), pistachio nut
paste (27%), butterfat (milk), feuilentine wafer
(7%) (wheat flour, sugar, rapeseed oi, milk fat,
milk profeins, lactose (milk), salt, barley mait
extract, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), raising
agent (sodium bicarbonate)), hazeinut praline
(sugar, hazelnuts, hazelnut of), amond
praline (sugar, almonds, almond oi), white
chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk
powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavouring),
dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa

butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), vanila exiract),

cocoa butter, plant and fruit concentrates
(spiruiina, apple), sea salt, flavouring, colour
(carotenes)

White chocolate contains cocoa solids 29%
minimum, milk solids 21% minimum. Dark
chocolate contains cocoa solids 65% minimum

TYPICAL VALUES PER
ASSOLD 100g

Energy k| 2546
Energy kcal 613
Fat 4589
of whichsaturates  21.8g
Carbohydrate

of which sugars

Fibre

Protein

Salt

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including
cereqls conlaining gluten, see ingredientsin
bold. May contain peanuts and other nuts
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STORAGE: Store closed ina cool
ary place away from heat source
and direct sunight. For best before

date see side of pack
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